laboratory parameters which included; date of admission to the ICU, type of patient (surgical or medical patient), duration of 
ICU stay, modality of ICU treatment for AKI, need for mechanical ventilation, or inotropic support and outcome. 

Results: A total of seven hundred and sixty-eight (768) patients were admitted to the MNH-ICU during the study period 2009-
2012. Two hundred and thirty-three (233) case notes of patients met inclusion criteria for recruitment, were reviewed and 
included in the final analysis. Out of 233 participants, males were 60.9% and mean age of participants was 45.7 ± 17.8 years. 
The prevalence of AKI in this study was 57.9% (135/233) with the different AKIN stages contributing:

[...]

including registration number and names was recorded and access 
to data was only provided to research team.

Results 
Seven hundred and sixty-eight patients were admitted in ICU 

between January 2009 and December 2012, of these 233 (30%) 
met the inclusion criteria and were included in the final analysis. 
Five hundred and thirty-five (535) patients were excluded because 
of age <18 years (136), missing files from the medical records 
department (207), and incompletely filled files (192) Figure 1.

Figure 1: Participants flow chart.

Baseline Characteristics of Study Patients

Table 1 describes participants’ demographic characteristics